

**India Trade Promotion Organisation
(Works Division)**

File No.: ITPO/TDMD/Expo 2025/ C& D(I)/2023

Date: 14.04.2023

Name of work: Comprehensive Project Management Services for the Construction of the proposed India Pavilion at World Expo 2025 at Osaka, Japan.

CORRIGENDUM -2

It is informed that the following change has been made in the Tender ID: 2023_ITPO_745357_1 dated 16.03.2023:

Sr. No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1.	<p>Page 20; SECTION 10: Clause No. 10.4A(2) Work Experience in last 5 years (from India operations only) The Bidder / either Partner should have:</p> <p>i. Experience of providing PMC services for at least one project of civil engineering for a consultancy fee of Rs.25 Crore or above.</p> <p>ii. Experience of providing PMC services for at least two projects of civil engineering for a consultancy fee of Rs.15 Crore each or above.</p> <p>iii. Experience of providing PMC services for at least three projects of civil engineering for a consultancy fee of Rs.10 Crore each or above.</p>	<p>Page 20; SECTION 10: Clause No. 10.4A(2) Work Experience in last 5 years (from India operations only) The Bidder / either Partner should have:</p> <p>i. Experience of providing PMC services for at least one project of civil engineering for a consultancy fee of Rs.25 Crore or above.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Or</p> <p>ii. Experience of providing PMC services for at least two projects of civil engineering for a consultancy fee of Rs.15 Crore each or above.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Or</p> <p>iii. Experience of providing PMC services for at least three projects of civil engineering for a consultancy fee of Rs.10 Crore each or above.</p>

Sd/-
General Manager
Works Division